Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel Charles Grigsby	Name: <u>Digital-Net, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 235 East 6th Street, Suite 100
Execution Date(s) June 18, 2010	
Assignment Merger	City: St. Paul
Security Agreement	Oity.
Joint Research Agreement	State: Minnesota
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 55101
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✓ Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,120,634
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jessica J. Costa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: VistaPrint USA Incorporated	Authorized to be charged by credit card
<u></u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 95 Hayden Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Lexington	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip:02421	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>781-652-6563</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2765
Fax Number: <u>781-652-6092</u>	
Email Address: jcosta@vistaprint.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jessica J. Costa</u>
9. Signature: <u>Vensica</u> O. Corta	August 10, 2010
Signature	Date
Jessica J. Costa Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0283

NO. 293

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT AND NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

I, Daniel Charles Grigsby, of Minnesota, hereby acknowledge my prior assignment pursuant to the Virtual Prepress Software Development Agreement signed on May 6, 1998 by and between Digital-Net, Inc. and Merchant Planet, Inc., both Minnesota corporations, which I signed in capacity as president and employee of Merchant Planet, Inc. and for valuable consideration, and do hereby assign for said valuable consideration, nunc pro tune, effective at least as early as January 15th, 1998, to Digital-Net, Inc. and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent No. 7,120,634 entitled "Computerized Prepress", this assignment including said patent, any and all United States and foreign applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations for any of said inventions or improvements, including all parents, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, modifications and extensions for any of said inventions or improvements, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement and the right to sue for and collect the same, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Daniel Charles Grigsby has executed this assignment by his signature on Friday, June 18, 2010;

Daniel Charles Grigsby

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0284 AUG. 10. 2010 11:40AM VISTAPRINT. COM NO. 293

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin

) SS.

On this 18th day of June, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Daniel Charles Grigsby, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a current Minnesota driver's license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Scal Here]



Page 2 of 2 **REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0285**